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Erratum: 
 
 

The following page contains two resolves numbered 
 

“Chapter 54.” 
 
 

According to the volume index, the first resolve, 
 

“Resolve in favor of state reform school,” 
 

should be numbered 
 

“Chapter 53.” 
 
 

The second resolve, 
 

“Resolve in aid of building a bridge in Fort Kent,” 
 

 is properly identified as 
 

“Chapter 54.” 
 



22 
CHAP. 54. 

Reform scbool, 
in favor of. 

Fort Kent, in 
favor of. 

Perkins and 
Wnshington 
plantations, in 
favor of. 

College of .Agri­
culture and 
Mecbanic Al't.s, 
in favor of) 

REFORM SCHOOL.-FORT KENT.-PERKINS AND WASH. PLS.-AG. COL. 

Resolve in r.ivor of state reform school. 

Resolved, That the sum of twelve thousand six hundred dollars, 
for the ordinary expenses of the school, including' additions to 
the library, also for improvements in laundry sixteen hundred 
dollars making the sum total of fourteen thousand two hundred 
dollars, be and is hereby appropriated for the benefit of the state 
reform school for the fiscal year of our Lord one thousand eight 
hundred and seventy-three. 

A pproved February 27, 1872. 

, 

Resolve in aid of building a bridge in Fort Kent. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be paid to the 
treasurer of the town of Fort Kent, when said town shall have 
built a bridge across Fish river in said town to the approval of the 
land ag·ent. 

Approved February 27, 1872. 

Chapter :iii. 
Rcsoh'e- in favor of roads in Perkins and Washington plantations in the county of 

Franklin. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and the same 
is hereby appropriated for the repair of roads in Perkins and 
Washington plantations in the county of Franklin, to be expended 
under the direction of the land agent in said plantations on the 
roadleacling' from the town of Weld to the town of Wilton. 

Approved February 27, 1872. 

Resolve in favor of tho Maine State College of Agrioulture and Meohanio AJ:ts. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury to the 
trustees or treasurer o~ the Maine State College of Agriculture' 
and Mechanic Arts, the sum of eighteen thousand dollars; 
thirteen thousand dollars of which will reimburse the trustees of 


